Meeting of the DeKalb County Commission DeKalb County Courthouse, Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner Kyle White, East District Commissioner, Garry McFee and Chief Deputy Clerk, Penny Gans. Absent County Clerk Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and East District Commissioner, Garry McFee welcomed those in attendance and then Kyle Carroll led the group in prayer followed by the reciting of the Pledge of Allegiance.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to approve the agenda and the minutes with East District Commissioner, Garry McFee making the second. Motion approved.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll attended the DDRJ meeting on Friday March 29th.

East District Commissioner, Garry McFee will attend the Colfax Zoning Meeting in the evening of April 1<sup>st</sup>.

A thank you card was read from the Maysville Ag Issues Team.

The Commission contacted MODOT in regard to project J150588 on Route D.

Accounts payable and payroll were reviewed and approved.

Road & Bridge Supervisor, Bill Gray met with the Commission and discussed a bid on aluminum boxes and bridge replacement.

The Commission helped poll workers load equipment for the April 2<sup>nd</sup> election.

Cabin Lane was discussed.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek thanked the Commission for their help during election time.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to adjourn with East District Commissioner, Garry McFee making the second. Motion carried.

With no other business before the Commission they adjourned. The next meeting of the Commission will be April 8, 2019 at 9 a.m.